## Senate

# **EXECUTIVE SESSION**

# **Committee on Health and Human Services**

The committee will hold an executive session on the following items at the time specified below:

Thursday, January 26, 2017 10:31 AM 201 Southeast

\* The executive session will commence immediately following the public hearing.

#### Seemeyer, Linda J.

Of East Troy, as Secretary of the Department of Health Services, to serve for the term ending at the pleasure of the Governor.

## Al-Sager, Aziz K.

Of Kenosha, as a Funeral Director on the Funeral Directors Examining Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2018.

## Cobb, Brittany

Of Green Bay, as a Nursing Home Administrator on the Nursing Home Administrator Examining Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2018.

#### Davide, Jay J.

Of De Pere, as an Athletic Trainer on the Athletic Trainers Affiliated Credentialing Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2018.

## Degner, Grace D.

Of Hustisford, as a Public Member on the Pharmacy Examining Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2018.

## Doniparthi, Dr. Padmaja

Of Oconomowoc, as a Doctor of Medicine on the Medical Examining Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2017.

#### Gultch, Christopher S.

Of East Troy, as a Public Member on the Psychology Examining Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2018.

# Johnsen, Jack J.

Of Oshkosh, as an Athletic Trainer on the Athletic Trainers Affiliated Credentialing Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2017.

# McNeely, Juli

Of Spencer, as a Public Member on the Chiropractic Examining Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2017.

## Miller, Kathleen M.

Of Janesville, as a Professional Counselor on the Marriage and Family Therapy, Professional Counseling and Social Work Examining Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2017.

#### Sorce, Peter I.

Of Germantown, as a Public Member on the Optometry Examining Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2018.

# Sorce, Peter I.

Of Germantown, as a Public Member on the Psychology Examining Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2020.

#### Urbik, Gerald A.

Of Janesville, as a Domestic Abuse Knowledge Representative on the Council on Domestic Abuse, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2018.

Senator Leah Vukmir
Chair